File No.DIC/12083/2018-EC1

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOROF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present : K.BIJU IAS)

No.DIC/12083/2018-EC 1

Dated :20/11/2019

Sub :- Industries-Establishment- Transfer and posting of Junior Cooperative Inspectors - Orders issued.

Ref :- This office proceedings No.DIC/12083/2018-EC1 dated 29.10.2019

ORDER

The following transfer and posting of Junior Co-operative Inspectors are ordered with immediate effect for administrative convenience.

Sl.No	Name and address	Office to which posted
1.	SRI. SURESH KUMAR.S. 🐐	
	Junior Co-operative	Taluk Industries Office, Neyyattinkara
	Inspector,Balaramapuram II(HL)	District Industries Centre,
	Taluk Industries Office, Neyyattinkara,	Thiruvananthapuram vice
	District Industries Centre,	Sri.AnishKumar.P., JCI transferred.
	Thiruvananthapuram.	
	SRI. ANISHKUMAR.P.	Balaramapuram II(HL)
	Junior Co-operative Inspector,	Taluk Industries Office, Neyyattinkara,
	Taluk Industries Office, Neyyattinkara,	District Industries Centre,
	District Industries Centre,	Thiruvananthapuram vice
	Thiruvananthapuram.	Sri.SureshKumar.S., JCI transferred.

The order will be published in the official website (www.Industry.kerala.gov.in) of Directorate of Industries and Commerce. No separate copies of this order will be forwarded to the incumbents concerned and Controlling officer and the same to be download from the official website .

The Controlling Officers will relieve the incumbents with immediate effect and report the date of relief/joining duty of the incumbents promptly.

The order under reference stands modified to this extent.

Signature valid Digitally signed by K Bills U.S. Date: 2019.11.20 12:04:401 Reason: Approved

DIRECTOR

То

All Incumbents (Through Controlling Officers)

Copy to:-

1. The General Manager, District Industries Centre, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Assistant District Industries Officer, Taluk Industries Office, Neyyattinkara.

File No.DIC/12083/2018-EC1

3. EE section/IT Section of this office
4. Stock file/Spare.

4

Forwarded /by order

People Superintendent